

Station Port Angeles, WA

Active Duty Personnel: 24 Reserve Personnel: 1 Civilian Personnel: 0

Mailing Address: Officer-in-Charge U.S. Coast Guard Station Port Angeles Ediz Hook Road Port Angeles, WA 98362

(360) 417 5990

For more information on the Coast Guard, visit the Internet at http://www.uscg.mil. For recruiting information call 1-877-NOW-USCG.

Established: Station Port Angeles was established on 5 September 2003. Colocated with Group/Air Station Port Angeles at the end of Ediz Hook, Station Port Angeles was established to meet the challenges of a dynamic international border with Canada, and the growing Homeland Security mission in and along the Straits of Juan de Fuca.

What we do: Station Port Angeles has an area of responsibility that covers the central and eastern Straits of Juan de Fuca. from Pillar Point to the southern tip of Whidby Island. The primary missions include Search and Rescue, maritime Law enforcement, Ports and Waterways Coastal Security, boating safety, commercial fishing safety, and maritime environmental protection. Station Port Angeles responds to approximately 75 search and rescue cases, performs nearly 200 law enforcement http://www.uscg.mil/images.html boarding's. Station Port Angeles works closely with Coast Guard Sector Seattle,

local, state and federal law enforcement agencies throughout Jefferson and Clallam counties.

Accomplished operations: Boats from Station Port Angeles can be seen patrolling throughout the year performing a variety of missions from Port Angeles to Port Townsend and the San Juan Islands.



USCG FILE PHOTO High resolution copy can be found at:

The Thirteenth Coast Guard District Public Affairs Office (ipa) created this page on January 13, 1999 and last modified it June 3, 2003. This page may be reproduced locally. If any changes are needed please notify D13 (ipa) at 206.220.7237. More Coast Guard information can be accessed at http://www.uscg.mil and a complete listing of these fact sheets can be found at http://www.uscg.mil/d13.